assets of more than IDR 50,000,000 (fifty million rupiah) up to a maximum limit of IDR 
500,000,000 (five hundred million rupiah) excluding land and buildings" . The criteria for small 
businesses stated in the law are "having annual sales of more than IDR 300,000,000 (three 
hundred million) to a maximum of IDR 2,500,000,000 (two billion five hundred million 
rupiah)". 

Lastly, medium-sized businesses have criteria stated in the law, namely, "Having net assets 
of more than IDR 500,000,000 (five hundred million) to IDR 10,000,000,000 (ten billion 
rupiah) excluding land and private buildings." Meanwhile, the criteria for annual sales results 
are more than IDR 2,500,000,000 (two billion five hundred million) and a maximum of IDR 
50,000,000,000 (fifty billion rupiah). 

Research Methods 

The type of research used by researchers in conducting research related to MSME 
marketing identification research carried out by Kelud “Madu” pineapple traders is descriptive